THE DATASHEET OF
SY100EL16VFKC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
The SY10/100EL16VA-VF are differential receivers.
The devices are equivalent to SY10/100EL16 or SY10/
100EL16V with enhanced capabilities. The QHG, /QHG
outputs have a DC gain several times larger than the DC
gain of the Q output.

SY10EL16VDXC DIE Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VDXC DIE Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating VEE Range
Code Type Range (V)
SY10EL16VAZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY10EL16VAZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VAZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VAZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY10EL16VBZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY10EL16VBZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VBZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VBZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY10EL16VCZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY10EL16VCZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VCZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VCZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY10EL16VDZC Z16-2 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY10EL16VDZCTR Z16-2 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VDZC Z16-2 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VDZCTR Z16-2 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY10EL16VEZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY10EL16VEZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VEZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VEZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY10EL16VFZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY10EL16VFZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VFZC Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
SY100EL16VFZCTR Z8-1 Commercial -3.0 to -5.5
6
SY10EL16VA-VF
SY100EL16VA-VFMicrel
8 LEAD MSOP (K8-1)
Rev. 01
7
SY10EL16VA-VF
SY100EL16VA-VFMicrel
10 LEAD MSOP (K10-1)
Rev. 00
8
SY10EL16VA-VF
SY100EL16VA-VFMicrel
8 LEAD SOIC .150" WIDE (Z8-1)
Rev. 03
9
SY10EL16VA-VF
SY100EL16VA-VFMicrel
16 LEAD SOIC .150" WIDE (Z16-2)
Rev. 02
MICREL-SYNERGY 3250 SCOTT BOULEVARD SANTA CLARA CA 95054 USA
TEL + 1 (408) 980-9191  FAX + 1 (408) 914-7878  WEB http://www.micrel.com
This information is believed to be accurate and reliable, however no responsibility is assumed by Micrel for its use nor for any infringement of patents or
other rights of third parties resulting from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent right of Micrel Inc.
© 2000 Micrel Incorporated
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View SY100EL16VFKC on WIN SOURCE
Microchip Technology Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management